834 Transaction Companion Guide
Benefit Enrollment & Maintenance
Version 004010X95A1 (Addendum)
Preface
This Companion Guide to the ASC X12N Implementation Guides adopted under HIPAA clarifies and
specifies the data content being requested when data is transmitted electronically to PacificSource
Health Plans.  This guide is intended to convey information that is within the framework of the ASC
X12N Implementation Guides adopted for use under HIPAA.  The Companion Guide is not intended

LOOP SEGMENT
ELEMENT
DESCRIPTION  Min/Max Data Type Codes/Values Comments
1000A N102 Sponsor Name  1/60 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2000 INS08 Employment Status Code  2/2 ID AO,AU,FT,L1,PT,
RT,TE
*** see Required Employment
Hours per Group Plan below ***
2000 REF01 Ref ID Qualifier:
Subscriber Number  1/30 AN 0F
2000 REF02 Reference ID: Member #  1/30 AN  PacificSource Member ID or Member
SSN
2000 REF01 Ref ID Qualifier: Member
Policy Number  2/3 AN 1L
2000 REF02 Reference Identification:
Group/Policy Number  1/30 AN  Required. PacificSource Group
Number
2000 REF01 Ref ID Qualifier: Member
ID Number  2/3 ID ZZ Mutually Defined: Job Title
2000 REF02 Reference ID: Job Title  1/30 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2000 DTP01 Date Time Qualifier  3/3 ID
303,336,337,356,
357,383
These are the only qualifiers
processed at this time.
2100A NM103 Subscriber Last Name  1/35 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2100A NM104 Subscriber First Name  1/25 AN  Truncated to 15 characters
2100A NM105 Subscriber Middle Initial  1/25 AN  Truncated to 1 characters
2100A NM109 Subscriber SSN  2/80 AN  Truncated to 9 characters
2100A N301 Subscriber Address  1/55 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2100A N401 Subscriber City  2/30 AN  Truncated to 20 characters
2100A N403 Subscriber Zip Code  3/15 ID  Truncated to 5 characters
2100B NM103 Incorrect Insured Last
Name  1/35 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2100B NM104 Incorrect Insured First
Name  1/25 AN  Truncated to 15 characters
2100B NM105 Incorrect Insured Middle
Initial  1/25 AN  Truncated to 1 characters
2100B NM109 Incorrect Insured SSN  2/80 AN  Truncated to 9 characters
2100D NM103 Organization Name  1/35 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2100E NM103 Member School  1/35 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2310 NM103 PCP Last Name  1/35 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
2310 NM104 PCP First Name  1/25 AN  Truncated to 15 characters
2310 NM105 PCP Middle Initial  1/25 AN  Truncated to 1 characters
2320 N102 Other Coverage Name  1/60 AN  Truncated to 30 characters
***  Required Employment Hours per Group Plan
Part-Time or Full-Time Eligibility